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Agenda
Romulus Town Board
October 19, 2016

Call to Order
Roll Call
Pledge of Allegiance; followed by a moment of silence
Public Hearings:
a. Creation of Route 89 Water District
b. A Local Law to Override the Tax Levy Limit Established in General
Municipal Law #3-C
c. Accept Preliminary Budget
Petitioners to the Board:
a. Todd Ewell
Approval of Minutes:
a. Special Meeting — August 30, 2016
b. Romulus Town Board Minutes September 21, 2016
c. Special Town Board Meeting October 7, 2016

7. Communications:

a. Charter Communications: Time Warner Cable

b. Channing Bete Company — Healthy Communities E — Newsletter - Volume 14,
#10

c. Association of Towns — 2016 Personnel Management School

d. 2017 Training School and Annual Meeting —02/19 — 22/ 2017

e. Cayuga Lake Water Shed Intermunicipal Organization — 10/26/2016

f. PERMA - third annual Fall Educational Conference — 11/3-4/2016

8. Code Enforcement Officer:
9. Romulus Planning Board:

10.

11

14.

15.
16.
17.
18.
19.

a. Fall 2016 Reginal Local Government Workshop 11/16/2016
Zoning Board:

. Highway Report:
12.
13.

Water & Sewer Report:
Dog Control Officer:
a. Report Attached
Dog Enumerator:
a. Final Report
Bookkeeper’s Report:
Supervisor:
Old Business:
New Business:
Resolutions:
#69-16 - Verification of Payables
#70-16 - Creation of Route 89 Water District
#71-16 - Town of Romulus Proposed Local Law B to Override the Tax Levy
Limit Established in General Municipal Law 3-C
#72-16 — Accept of Preliminary Budget



#73-16-Budget Transfer-Appropriations
20. Town Clerk’s Report:

a. Month of September 2016
21. Adjournment:



